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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Allen Smith 1 137.5
Eli White 2 136.25
Zach Yamba 3 129.17
Darryl Jeffries 4 105
Tony Jenkins 5 89.17

Mike Conrad T6 85
Rod LeBrew T6 85

Donald Rucker  T6 85

Mel Knight 9 83.75
Blake LeBrew 10 7792
Ed Cosby 11 73.15
Greg Whitaker 12 72.5

Maurice Brown 13 70

Considering this was the
first  MAJOR  Shippen

Cup event of the season

Earl Fraser 14 60

Joseph Holloway T15 55 and the venue was not
- only familiar, but close by,
Burnell Williams T15 55 the member turnout was

somewhat disappointing.
24 Strikers signed up for
the with

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS

T ki 84 event one

ony Jenkions scratch. Those that played

Zach Yamba 84 were treated to a great golf

Darryl Jeffries 36 day anc'l double Shippen
Cup points.

Eli White 86 Eli White, the reigning

Mike Conrad 87 Shippen Cup champion,

came out with guns blaz

ing. Eli lapped the field by

Eli is king of the hill at Galloping Hill

4 strokes, shooting a net
66. No surprise that Eli
won his individual match
giving him 80 points for
the event.

Dr. Zach Yamba and Don-
ald Rucker scored T2 in
stroke play with net 70’s.
Allen Smith, Burnell Wil-
liams and Mike Conrad
rounded out the top 5 in
stroke play with net 71,
73 and 73 respectively. All
their  individual
matches.

won

Other match winners at

S

The top 3 Shippen Cup finishers at Gallolping Hill were Eli White (left), Zach Yamba
(center) and Donald Rucker.

Galloping Hill were Dar-
ryl Jeffries, Rod LeBrew,
Maurice Brown, Greg
Whitaker, Ed Cosby, and
George Weekes.

Allen Smith continues to
lead the overall Shippen
Cup, less than 2 points
ahead of the surging Eli
White.

Top grossers at Galloping
Hill were Tony Jenkins
(84), Zach Yamba(84),
Darryl Jeffries(86) and Eli
White(86) and Mike Con-
rad(87).



Galloping Hill Match Play Results

LAST FIRST Forward
NAME MNAME T

Thomas George
Smith Allen

Culp Thomas YES
Rucker Donald

Jenkins Tony
Jeffries Darryl

White Eli
Gresham George YES

YWhite Morris YES
Yamba Fack YES

Bell Garrick
LeBrew Rod

Brown Maurice
Woolfolk Raymond

Holloway Joseph YES
Whitaker Greg

Cosby Edward
Gibson Harold YES

Lewis Herbie YES

Williams Burnell

Bethune Derrick
Conrad Michael

Weekes George

Fraser Earl

HI

18
18.1

16.8
18.8

7.5
11.6

21.3
22.b

13.8
145

16.1
16.8

127
133

294
Nz

24.7
328

183
17.3

13.4
14.6

18
18.2

Course
HC

17
17

16
18

20
21

13
14

15
16

12
13

2b
2b

23
2b

17
16

13
14

17
17

MATCH TEAM

10 A

10

B

12 A

12

11 A

11

Match Match
Result Ended
LOSE 2&1
WM 2&1
LOSE 48?7
WM 48?7
LOSE L&3
WM L&3
WM L&3
LOSE L&3
LOSE L&3
WM L&3
LOSE 2&1
WM 2&1
WM DEFAULT
DEFAULT DEFAULT
LOSE 140
WiN 140
WiN 483
LOSE 483
DEFAULT DEFAULT
WiN DEFAULT
LOSE 140
WiN 140
Wil 120
LOSE 1&0

Match
Points

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



Galloping Hill Net Stroke Play Results

LAST FIRST HC Forward Course Stroke
NAME NAME INDEX T HC GOSS NET RANK Points
White El 21.3 20 86 66 1 60
Yamba  Zack 145 YES 14 84 70 2 35
Rucker Donald 16.8 18 (i]i] 70 2 35
Smith Allen 181 17 88 Fa 1 20
Williams Burnell 17.3 16 89 73 b 20
Conrad Michael 14.6 14 87 73 b 20
LeBrew Rod 16.8 16 9 75 7 20
Cosby Edward 24.7 23 98 75 7 20
Fraser Earl 18.2 17 92 75 7 20
Jeffries  Darryl 116 11 g6 Fis) 7 20
Jenkins Tony FAS Fi g4 77 11 10
White Morris 13.8 YES 13 mn 78 12 10
Bethune Derrick 13.4 13 91 78 12 10
Gibson Harold 32.8 YES 26 105 79 14 10
Culp Thomas 16.8 YES 16 95 79 14 10
Weekes George 18 17 97 80 16 10
Whitaker Greg n.z 26 107 81 17 10
Brown Maurice 12.7 12 93 g1 17 10
Thomas George 18 17 93 82 19 10
Bell Garrick 16.1 15 97 82 19 10
Gresham George 226 YES 21 103 82 19 10

Holloway Joseph 29.4 YES 26 109 83

M2
P2

10



Galloping Hill Gross Hole by Hole

Blistrikers at Galloping Hill 2016

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 INTOTAI

Rank Par 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 7
T1 JENKINS, Tony 4 5 5 4 3 6 4 4 4 39 4 4 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 45 &4
YAMBA, Zack 4 4 6 4 3 7 5 5 5 43 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 6 41 84

T3  JEFFRIES, Darryl 7 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 46 4 3 4 4 7 4 4 5 5 40 86
WHITE, Eli 5 4 5 4 3 6 4 6 5 42 6 5 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 44 86

T5 RUCKER, Donald 4 4 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 42 5 4 4 6 7 4 6 5 5 46 88
SMITH, Allen 4 5 4 5 5 8 4 6 4 45 S 4 5 5 7 4 5 4 43 88

T7 CONRAD, Michael 5 4 6 4 5 7 6 6 46 4 4 5 6 4 4 5 n 5 43 89
WILLIAMS, Bernell 4 4 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 43 4 4 4 8 6 4 5 5 6 46 89

T9 BETHUNE, Derrick 5 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 45 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 5 8 46 091
LEBREW, Rod 5 5 7 4 4 6 6 5 4 46 6 6 5 4 4 3 7 4 6 45 091
WHITE, Morris J Sr 4 5 6 4 3 8 5 7 4 46 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 8 45 91

12 FRASER, Earl 4 6 5 6 3 7 6 4 4 45 7 4 5 6 6 6 4 6 47 92
13 BROWN, Maurice A. 5 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 5 48 4 5 5 4 6 4 6 6 5 45 93
14  CULP, Thomas Sr. 5 6 7 6 4 7 4 6 4 49 5 4 5 5 6 3 7 4 7 46 95
T15 BELL, Garrick 4 7 8 7 3 6 6 5 17 53 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 97
WEEKES, George 8§ 5 6 5 3 7 S5 5 5 49 6 4 4 6 6 4 6 7 5 48 097

17 COSBY,, Edward 6 7 7 7 4 6 6 6 5 54 6 3 6 4 6 3 5 5 6 44 098
18  THOMAS, George 6 4 7 4 6 7 7T 5 5 51 7 3 4 7 7 6 4 4 6 48 99
19 GRESHAM, George 6 5 5 6 6 8 7 6 5 54 8§ 4 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 49 103
20  GIBSON, Harold 6 6 6 4 5 7 8 T 6 55 4 5 6 4 7 4 7 7 6 50 105
21  WHITAKER, Greg E &8 7 4 7 4 7 7 S5 1 56 7 6 4 4 8 3 6 5 8 51 107
22 HOLLOWAY, Joseph 7 5 8 6 5 7 6 6 6 56 6 6 5 6 6 4 7 7 6 53 109
23 LEWIS, Herbie 7 6 6 4 S5 7 4 5 4 48 X X X X X X X X X NC NC

Correction— Mike Conrad scored 5 on #15. His gross score should be 87.



Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

7 3 Darryl Jeffries $44
9 3 Michael Conrad $44
16 4 Earl Fraser $44
17 3 Mike Conrad $44
18 4 Allen Smith $44



Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Blistrikers at Galloping Hill 2016
Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 25, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 311 4 535 5 0 0 8 6 4 5
2 316 4 5.26 10 0 0 6 8 6 3
3 394 4 5.91 2 0 0 2 6 9 6
4 333 4 5.13 13 0 0 9 5 6 3
5 116 3 4.09 14 0 0 8 7 6 2
6 460 5 6.57 3 0 0 4 5 11 3
7 344 4 335 6 0 1 6 5 7 4
8 335 4 5.39 4 0 0 3 10 8 2
9 339 4 4.83 17 0 1 8 10 2 2
10 373 4 5.32 7 0 0 7 6 5 4
11 136 3 4.32 8 0 0 3 12 4 3
12 272 4 4.68 18 0 0 10 9 3 0
13 353 4 5.14 11 0 0 8 6 6 2
14 369 4 6.14 1 0 0 1 3 11 7
15 167 3 4.27 0 0 S 9 5 3
16 328 4 5.14 12 0 2 5 7 4 4
17 228 4 4.96 15 0 0 9 8 2 3
18 375 5 5.86 16 0 1 8 9 1 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2948 36 47.870 0 2 54 62 59 30
In 2601 35 45.818 0 £ 56 69 41 29
Total 5549 71 93.682 0 > 110 131 100 59




Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Blistrikers at Galloping Hill 2016
Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 25, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
14 369 4 6.14 1 0 0 1 3 11 7
3 394 4 5.91 2 0 0 2 6 9 6
6 460 5 6.57 3 0 0 4 5 11 3
8 335 4 5.39 4 0 0 3 10 8 2
1 311 4 535 3 0 0 8 6 4 5
7 344 4 5.35 6 0 1 6 5 7 4
10 373 4 5.32 7 0 0 7 6 5 4
11 136 3 4.32 8 0 0 3 12 4 3
15 167 3 4.27 9 0 0 5 9 5 3
2 316 4 5.26 10 0 0 6 8 6 3
13 353 4 5.14 11 0 0 8 6 6 2
16 328 4 5.14 12 0 2 5 7 4 4
4 333 4 5.13 13 0 0 9 5 6 8
5 116 3 4.09 14 0 0 8 7 6 2
17 228 4 4.96 15 0 0 9 8 2 3
18 375 5 5.86 16 0 1 8 9 1 3
9 339 4 4.83 17 0 1 8 10 2 2
12 272 4 4.68 18 0 0 10 9 3 0
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2948 36 47.870 0 2 54 62 59 30
In 2601 35 45.818 0 3 56 69 41 29
Total 5549 71 93.682 0 > 110 131 100 59
















