

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

June 26, 2016

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Allen Smith	1	137.5
Eli White	2	136.25
Zach Yamba	3	129.17
Darryl Jeffries	4	105
Tony Jenkins	5	89.17
Mike Conrad	T6	85
Rod LeBrew	T6	85
Donald Rucker	T6	85
Mel Knight	9	83.75
Blake LeBrew	10	77.92
Ed Cosby	11	73.75
Greg Whitaker	12	72.5
Maurice Brown	13	70
Earl Fraser	14	60
Joseph Holloway	T15	55
Burnell Williams	T15	55

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS

Tony Jenkions	84
Zach Yamba	84
Darryl Jeffries	86
Eli White	86
Mike Conrad	87

Eli is king of the hill at Galloping Hill



The top 3 Shippen Cup finishers at Gallolping Hill were Eli White (left), Zach Yamba (center) and Donald Rucker.

Considering this was the first MAJOR Shippen Cup event of the season and the venue was not only familiar, but close by, the member turnout was somewhat disappointing. 24 Strikers signed up for the event with one scratch. Those that played were treated to a great golf day and double Shippen Cup points.

Eli White, the reigning Shippen Cup champion, came out with guns blazing. Eli lapped the field by

4 strokes, shooting a net Galloping Hill were Darwon his individual match giving him 80 points for the event.

Dr. Zach Yamba and Don- Allen Smith continues to ald Rucker scored T2 in lead the overall Shippen stroke play with net 70's. Allen Smith, Burnell Williams and Mike Conrad rounded out the top 5 in stroke play with net 71, 73 and 73 respectively. All won their individual matches.

Other match winners at rad(87).

66. No surprise that Eli ryl Jeffries, Rod LeBrew, Maurice Brown, Greg Whitaker, Ed Cosby, and George Weekes.

> Cup, less than 2 points ahead of the surging Eli White.

Top grossers at Galloping Hill were Tony Jenkins (84), Zach Yamba(84), Darryl Jeffries(86) and Eli White(86) and Mike Con-

Galloping Hill Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	ні	Course HC	MATCH	ТЕАМ	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Thomas	George		18	17	10	Α	LOSE	2&1	
Smith	Allen		18.1	17	10	В	WIN	2&1	20
			100				1005	40.0	
Culp	Thomas	YES	16.8	16	12		LOSE	4&2	
Rucker	Donald		18.8	18	12	В	WIN	4&2	20
Jenkins	Tony		7.5	7	1	A	LOSE	5&3	
Jeffries	Darryl		11.6	11	1	В	WIN	5&3	20
White	Eli		21.3	20	c	A	WIN	5&3	20
		VEO							20
Gresham	George	YES	22.6	21	b	В	LOSE	5&3	
White	Morris	YES	13.8	13	7	A	LOSE	5&3	
Yamba	Zack	YES	14.5	14	7	В	WIN	5&3	20
Bell	Garrick		16.1	15	9	A	LOSE	2&1	
LeBrew	Rod		16.8	16	9	В	WIN	2&1	20
Brown	Maurice		12.7	12	2	A	WIN	DEFAULT	20
			13.3	13		В		DEFAULT	
¥¥UUIIUIK	Raymon	1	13.3	13	J	В	DEFAULT	DEFAULT	
Holloway	Joseph	YES	29.4	26	4	Α	LOSE	1&0	
Whitaker	Greg		31.2	26	4	В	WIN	1&0	20
Cosby	Edward		24.7	23	2	A	WIN	4&3	20
Gibson	Harold	YES	32.8	26		В	LOSE	4&3	20
Lewis	Herbie	YES	18.3	17		Α		DEFAULT	
Williams	Burnell		17.3	16	8	В	WIN	DEFAULT	20
Bethune	Derrick		13.4	13	5	A	LOSE	1&0	
Conrad	Michael		14.6	14	5	В	WIN	1&0	20
Weekes	George		18	17	11	A	WIN	1&0	20
Fraser	Earl		18.2	17	11		LOSE	180	

Galloping Hill Net Stroke Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
White	Eli	21.3		20	86	66	1	60
Yamba	Zack	14.5	YES	14	84	70	2	35
Rucker	Donald	18.8		18	88	70	2	35
Smith	Allen	18.1		17	88	71	4	20
Williams	Burnell	17.3		16	89	73	5	20
Conrad	Michael	14.6		14	87	73	5	20
LeBrew	Rod	16.8		16	91	75	7	20
Cosby	Edward	24.7		23	98	75	7	20
Fraser	Earl	18.2		17	92	75	7	20
Jeffries	Darryl	11.6		11	86	75	7	20
Jenkins	Tony	7.5		7	84	77	11	10
White	Morris	13.8	YES	13	91	78	12	10
Bethune	Derrick	13.4		13	91	78	12	10
Gibson	Harold	32.8	YES	26	105	79	14	10
Culp	Thomas	16.8	YES	16	95	79	14	10
Weekes	George	18		17	97	80	16	10
Whitaker	Greg	31.2		26	107	81	17	10
Brown	Maurice	12.7		12	93	81	17	10
Thomas	George	18		17	99	82	19	10
Bell	Garrick	16.1		15	97	82	19	10
Gresham	George	22.6	YES	21	103	82	19	10
Holloway	Joseph	29.4	YES	26	109	83	22	10

Galloping Hill Gross Hole by Hole

B	llstrikers at Galloping I	Hill 2016																					
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	OTAI
Rank		Par	4	4	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	4	4	3	4	4	5	35	71
T1	JENKINS, Tony		4	5	5	4	3	6	4	4	4	39	4	4	5	5	6	6	5	5	5	45	84
	YAMBA, Zack		4	4	6	4	3	7	5	5	5	43	4	4	6	4	5	3	5	4	6	41	84
T3	JEFFRIES, Darryl		7	5	6	5	4	5	3	6	5	46	4	3	4	4	7	4	4	5	5	40	86
	WHITE, Eli		5	4	5	4	3	6	4	6	5	42	6	5	4	5	6	5	4	4	5	44	86
T5	RUCKER, Donald		4	4	5	6	3	5	5	5	5	42	5	4	4	6	7	4	6	5	5	46	88
	SMITH, Allen		4	5	4	5	5	8	4	6	4	45	5	4	5	5	7	4	5	4	4	43	88
T7	CONRAD, Michael		5	4	6	4	5	7	6	6	3	46	4	4	5	6	4	4	5	3	5	43	89
	WILLIAMS, Bernell		4	4	5	5	5	7	4	5	4	43	4	4	4	8	6	4	5	5	6	46	89
T9	BETHUNE, Derrick		5	6	6	5	4	5	5	4	5	45	5	5	4	4	7	4	4	5	8	46	91
	LEBREW, Rod		5	5	7	4	4	6	6	5	4	46	6	6	5	4	4	3	7	4	6	45	91
	WHITE, Morris J Sr		4	5	6	4	3	8	5	7	4	46	5	4	4	5	5	5	5	4	8	45	91
12	FRASER, Earl		4	6	5	6	3	7	6	4	4	45	7	4	5	6	6	6	3	4	6	47	92
13	BROWN, Maurice A.		5	6	6	6	4	5	6	5	5	48	4	5	5	4	6	4	6	6	5	45	93
14	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	6	7	6	4	7	4	6	4	49	5	4	5	5	6	3	7	4	7	46	95
T15	BELL, Garrick		4	7	8	7	3	6	6	5	7	53	5	4	4	5	6	5	4	6	5	44	97
	WEEKES, George		8	5	6	5	3	7	5	5	5	49	6	4	4	6	6	4	6	7	5	48	97
17	COSBY,, Edward		6	7	7	7	4	6	6	6	5	54	6	3	6	4	6	3	5	5	6	44	98
18	THOMAS, George		6	4	7	4	6	7	7	5	5	51	7	3	4	7	7	6	4	4	6	48	99
19	GRESHAM, George		6	5	5	6	6	8	7	6	5	54	8	4	5	6	6	5	5	4	6	49	103
20	GIBSON, Harold		6	6	6	4	5	7	8	7	6	55	4	5	6	4	7	4	7	7	6	50	105
21	WHITAKER, Greg E		8	7	4	7	4	7	7	5	7	56	7	6	4	4	8	3	6	5	8	51	107
22	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		7	5	8	6	5	7	6	6	6	56	6	6	5	6	6	4	7	7	6	53	109
23	LEWIS, Herbie		7	6	6	4	5	7	4	5	4	48	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	NC

Correction—Mike Conrad scored 5 on #15. His gross score should be 87.

Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

<u>Hole</u>	Gross	<u>Winner</u>	
7	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$44
9	3	Michael Conrad	\$44
16	4	Earl Fraser	\$44
17	3	Mike Conrad	\$44
18	4	Allen Smith	\$44

Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Bllstrikers at Galloping Hill 2016Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 25, 2016

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	311	4	5.35	5	0	0	8	6	4	5
2	316	4	5.26	10	0	0	6	8	6	3
3	394	4	5.91	2	0	0	2	6	9	6
4	333	4	5.13	13	0	0	9	5	6	3
5	116	3	4.09	14	0	0	8	7	6	2
6	460	5	6.57	3	0	0	4	5	11	3
7	344	4	5.35	6	0	1	6	5	7	4
8	335	4	5.39	4	0	0	3	10	8	2
9	339	4	4.83	17	0	1	8	10	2	2
10	373	4	5.32	7	0	0	7	6	5	4
11	136	3	4.32	8	0	0	3	12	4	3
12	272	4	4.68	18	0	0	10	9	3	0
13	353	4	5.14	11	0	0	8	6	6	2
14	369	4	6.14	1	0	0	1	3	11	7
15	167	3	4.27	9	0	0	5	9	5	3
16	328	4	5.14	12	0	2	5	7	4	4
17	228	4	4.96	15	0	0	9	8	2	3
18	375	5	5.86	16	0	1	8	9	1	3

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2948	36	47.870	0	2	54	62	59	30
In	2601	35	45.818	0	3	56	69	41	29
Total	5549	71	93.682	0	5	110	131	100	59

Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Bllstrikers at Galloping Hill 2016Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 25, 2016

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
14	369	4	6.14	1	0	0	1	3	11	7
3	394	4	5.91	2	0	0	2	6	9	6
6	460	5	6.57	3	0	0	4	5	11	3
8	335	4	5.39	4	0	0	3	10	8	2
1	311	4	5.35	5	0	0	8	6	4	5
7	344	4	5.35	6	0	1	6	5	7	4
10	373	4	5.32	7	0	0	7	6	5	4
11	136	3	4.32	8	0	0	3	12	4	3
15	167	3	4.27	9	0	0	5	9	5	3
2	316	4	5.26	10	0	0	6	8	6	3
13	353	4	5.14	11	0	0	8	6	6	2
16	328	4	5.14	12	0	2	5	7	4	4
4	333	4	5.13	13	0	0	9	5	6	3
5	116	3	4.09	14	0	0	8	7	6	2
17	228	4	4.96	15	0	0	9	8	2	3
18	375	5	5.86	16	0	1	8	9	1	3
9	339	4	4.83	17	0	1	8	10	2	2
12	272	4	4.68	18	0	0	10	9	3	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 22

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2948	36	47.870	0	2	54	62	59	30
In	2601	35	45.818	0	3	56	69	41	29
Total	5549	71	93.682	0	5	110	131	100	59









